
Bohemia League 3. kolo - 2019-03-23

Match Results - Open

Place Name No. Class Div PF Category Match
Pts Match %

1 Marton, Peter U O Min 601.7135 100.0000 %
2 Marton, Pavol U O Min 565.2638 93.9423 %

3 Mohyla, David No.
19 U O Min 522.9063 86.9029 %

4 Beliš, Peter U O Min 366.5649 60.9202 %

Match Results - Standard

Place Name No. Class Div PF Category Match
Pts Match %

1 Kovář, Zbyněk U S Min 620.0000 100.0000 %
2 Tichý, Lukáš U S Min Junior 431.4415 69.5873 %
3 Šarman, Jakub U S Min 389.8567 62.8801 %
4 Loučka, Michal U S Min 367.2909 59.2405 %
5 Sedlák, Dominik U S Min 362.3203 58.4388 %
6 Linha, Jakub U S Min Junior 351.6407 56.7162 %
7 Zajíček, Josef U S Min 349.7872 56.4173 %
8 Makyča, Vojtěch U S Min Junior 328.8067 53.0333 %

9 Šlachtová, Silvie No.
19 U S Min Lady 311.8429 50.2972 %

10 Tomša, Radim U S Min Junior 290.1870 46.8044 %
11 Matuška, Václav U S Min Junior 266.3533 42.9602 %
12 Hříbek, Miroslav U S Min Junior 255.2308 41.1663 %
13 Šobová, Veronika U S Min Lady, Junior 244.8721 39.4955 %
14 Loučka, Matěj U S Min Super Junior 243.6630 39.3005 %
15 Frydrych, Vojtěch U S Min Junior 223.6111 36.0663 %
16 Loučka, Dominik U S Min Super Junior 196.1344 31.6346 %
17 Štěpán, Radek U S Min Super Junior 188.2063 30.3559 %
18 Čech, Martin U S Min Super Junior 178.7568 28.8317 %
19 Kovářová, Radka U S Min Lady 166.9027 26.9198 %
20 Mozga, Hynek U S Min Super Junior 165.2789 26.6579 %
21 Vaculín, Simon U S Min Super Junior 123.6234 19.9393 %
22 Kovář, Víťa U S Min Super Junior 106.9111 17.2437 %
23 Tvrdoňová, Veronika U S Min Lady 0.0000 0.0000 %
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Bohemia League 3. kolo - Category Leaders - Standard: 2019-03-23

Match Results - Junior

Place Name No. Class Div PF Match
Pts Match %

1 Tichý, Lukáš U S Min 431.4415 100.0000 %
2 Linha, Jakub U S Min 351.6407 81.5037 %
3 Tomša, Radim U S Min 290.1870 67.2599 %
4 Matuška, Václav U S Min 266.3533 61.7357 %
5 Hříbek, Miroslav U S Min 255.2308 59.1577 %
6 Šobová, Veronika U S Min 244.8721 56.7567 %
7 Frydrych, Vojtěch U S Min 223.6111 51.8288 %
8 (DQ) Makyča, Vojtěch U S Min

Match Results - Super Junior

Place Name No. Class Div PF Match
Pts Match %

1 Loučka, Matěj U S Min 243.6630 100.0000 %
2 Loučka, Dominik U S Min 196.1344 80.4941 %
3 Štěpán, Radek U S Min 188.2063 77.2404 %
4 Čech, Martin U S Min 178.7568 73.3623 %
5 Mozga, Hynek U S Min 165.2789 67.8309 %
6 Vaculín, Simon U S Min 123.6234 50.7354 %
7 Kovář, Víťa U S Min 106.9111 43.8766 %

Match Results - Lady

Place Name No. Class Div PF Match
Pts Match %

1 Šlachtová, Silvie No.
19 U S Min 311.8429 100.0000 %

2 Šobová, Veronika U S Min 244.8721 78.5242 %
3 Kovářová, Radka U S Min 166.9027 53.5214 %
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Bohemia League 3. kolo - Stage 1 - 2019-03-23

Stage Results - Open

Place Name No. Class Div PF Points Pen Time Hit
Factor

Stage
Pts Stage %

1 Marton, Pavol U O Min 116 0 13.47 8.6117 120.0000 100.00 %
2 Marton, Peter U O Min 114 0 13.64 8.3578 116.4612 97.05 %
3 Mohyla, David U O Min 118 0 15.31 7.7074 107.3984 89.50 %
4 Beliš, Peter U O Min 113 10 21.11 4.8792 67.9892 56.66 %

Stage Results - Standard

Place Name No. Class Div PF Points Pen Time Hit
Factor

Stage
Pts Stage %

1 Kovář, Zbyněk U S Min 118 0 12.24 9.6405 120.0000 100.00 %
2 Zajíček, Josef U S Min 118 0 18.38 6.4200 79.9129 66.59 %
3 Tichý, Lukáš U S Min 109 10 15.51 6.3830 79.4519 66.21 %
4 Frydrych, Vojtěch U S Min 120 0 18.92 6.3425 78.9479 65.79 %
5 Sedlák, Dominik U S Min 120 0 19.43 6.1760 76.8757 64.06 %
6 Šarman, Jakub U S Min 116 0 22.30 5.2018 64.7491 53.96 %
7 Šlachtová, Silvie U S Min 118 0 24.46 4.8242 60.0491 50.04 %
8 Tomša, Radim U S Min 120 0 27.09 4.4297 55.1382 45.95 %
9 Linha, Jakub U S Min 118 0 26.78 4.4063 54.8469 45.71 %
10 Šobová, Veronika U S Min 116 0 28.23 4.1091 51.1479 42.62 %
11 Loučka, Matěj U S Min 120 0 29.42 4.0789 50.7714 42.31 %
12 Loučka, Michal U S Min 110 30 20.01 3.9980 49.7649 41.47 %
13 Matuška, Václav U S Min 115 10 27.21 3.8589 48.0332 40.03 %
14 Hříbek, Miroslav U S Min 118 0 33.80 3.4911 43.4556 36.21 %
15 Loučka, Dominik U S Min 106 0 33.68 3.1473 39.1755 32.65 %
16 Vaculín, Simon U S Min 106 20 31.25 2.7520 34.2554 28.55 %
17 Mozga, Hynek U S Min 111 10 37.45 2.6969 33.5699 27.97 %
18 Kovářová, Radka U S Min 116 0 44.93 2.5818 32.1368 26.78 %
19 Čech, Martin U S Min 114 10 40.42 2.5730 32.0271 26.69 %
20 Štěpán, Radek U S Min 110 30 39.53 2.0238 25.1909 20.99 %
21 Kovář, Víťa U S Min 108 0 57.03 1.8937 23.5723 19.64 %
22 (DQ) Makyča, Vojtěch U S Min
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Bohemia League 3. kolo - Stage 2 - 2019-03-23

Stage Results - Open

Place Name No. Class Div PF Points Pen Time Hit
Factor

Stage
Pts Stage %

1 Marton, Peter U O Min 52 0 7.66 6.7885 60.0000 100.00 %
2 Beliš, Peter U O Min 52 0 9.92 5.2419 46.3306 77.22 %
3 Marton, Pavol U O Min 43 10 7.09 4.6544 41.1381 68.56 %
4 Mohyla, David U O Min 49 10 9.22 4.2299 37.3861 62.31 %

Stage Results - Standard

Place Name No. Class Div PF Points Pen Time Hit
Factor

Stage
Pts Stage %

1 Kovář, Zbyněk U S Min 48 0 7.03 6.8279 60.0000 100.00 %
2 Tichý, Lukáš U S Min 50 0 9.11 5.4885 48.2300 80.38 %
3 Linha, Jakub U S Min 54 0 11.32 4.7703 41.9192 69.87 %
4 Frydrych, Vojtěch U S Min 54 0 11.56 4.6713 41.0489 68.41 %
5 Šarman, Jakub U S Min 50 0 11.16 4.4803 39.3705 65.62 %
6 Loučka, Michal U S Min 54 0 12.35 4.3725 38.4231 64.04 %
7 Sedlák, Dominik U S Min 47 10 9.81 3.7717 33.1435 55.24 %
8 Tomša, Radim U S Min 52 0 14.58 3.5665 31.3409 52.23 %
9 Zajíček, Josef U S Min 43 10 10.18 3.2417 28.4860 47.48 %
10 Štěpán, Radek U S Min 52 0 18.76 2.7719 24.3577 40.60 %
11 Hříbek, Miroslav U S Min 52 0 19.64 2.6477 23.2663 38.78 %
12 Loučka, Matěj U S Min 54 0 24.00 2.2500 19.7719 32.95 %
13 Vaculín, Simon U S Min 50 0 24.63 2.0300 17.8390 29.73 %
14 Matuška, Václav U S Min 56 0 28.42 1.9704 17.3153 28.86 %
15 Loučka, Dominik U S Min 46 0 24.83 1.8526 16.2797 27.13 %
16 Mozga, Hynek U S Min 49 10 23.21 1.6803 14.7657 24.61 %
17 Čech, Martin U S Min 45 10 23.58 1.4843 13.0434 21.74 %
18 Kovářová, Radka U S Min 47 10 31.37 1.1795 10.3646 17.27 %
19 Šobová, Veronika U S Min 45 10 29.78 1.1753 10.3278 17.21 %
20 Kovář, Víťa U S Min 38 20 50.54 0.3562 3.1297 5.22 %
21 Šlachtová, Silvie U S Min 50 0 169.18 0.2955 2.5971 4.33 %
22 (DQ) Makyča, Vojtěch U S Min
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Bohemia League 3. kolo - Stage 3 - 2019-03-23

Stage Results - Open

Place Name No. Class Div PF Points Pen Time Hit
Factor

Stage
Pts Stage %

1 Marton, Peter U O Min 58 0 6.69 8.6697 60.0000 100.00 %
2 Marton, Pavol U O Min 58 0 7.39 7.8484 54.3166 90.53 %
3 Mohyla, David U O Min 58 0 8.44 6.8720 47.5592 79.27 %
4 Beliš, Peter U O Min 58 0 10.56 5.4924 38.0114 63.35 %

Stage Results - Standard

Place Name No. Class Div PF Points Pen Time Hit
Factor

Stage
Pts Stage %

1 Kovář, Zbyněk U S Min 56 0 4.87 11.4990 60.0000 100.00 %
2 Šarman, Jakub U S Min 58 0 8.35 6.9461 36.2438 60.41 %
3 Linha, Jakub U S Min 60 0 9.07 6.6152 34.5172 57.53 %
4 Loučka, Michal U S Min 60 0 9.31 6.4447 33.6274 56.05 %
5 Tichý, Lukáš U S Min 56 0 8.79 6.3709 33.2423 55.40 %
6 Sedlák, Dominik U S Min 56 0 9.53 5.8762 30.6611 51.10 %
7 Matuška, Václav U S Min 56 0 10.60 5.2830 27.5660 45.94 %
8 Zajíček, Josef U S Min 56 0 10.77 5.1996 27.1309 45.22 %
9 Tomša, Radim U S Min 58 0 12.20 4.7541 24.8062 41.34 %
10 Hříbek, Miroslav U S Min 60 0 14.30 4.1958 21.8931 36.49 %
11 Šobová, Veronika U S Min 54 0 13.23 4.0816 21.2974 35.50 %
12 Štěpán, Radek U S Min 60 0 15.14 3.9630 20.6784 34.46 %
13 Šlachtová, Silvie U S Min 50 0 12.63 3.9588 20.6566 34.43 %
14 Loučka, Matěj U S Min 60 0 17.45 3.4384 17.9411 29.90 %
15 Kovářová, Radka U S Min 54 0 15.99 3.3771 17.6213 29.37 %
16 Čech, Martin U S Min 52 0 17.21 3.0215 15.7658 26.28 %
17 Loučka, Dominik U S Min 58 0 19.30 3.0052 15.6806 26.13 %
18 Frydrych, Vojtěch U S Min 60 20 15.12 2.6455 13.8039 23.01 %
19 Mozga, Hynek U S Min 56 0 23.41 2.3921 12.4818 20.80 %
20 Vaculín, Simon U S Min 50 0 26.27 1.9033 9.9312 16.55 %
21 Kovář, Víťa U S Min 48 0 25.78 1.8619 9.7152 16.19 %
22 (DQ) Makyča, Vojtěch U S Min
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Bohemia League 3. kolo - Stage 4 - 2019-03-23

Stage Results - Open

Place Name No. Class Div PF Points Pen Time Hit
Factor

Stage
Pts Stage %

1 Marton, Peter U O Min 96 0 13.55 7.0849 100.0000 100.00 %
2 Mohyla, David U O Min 100 0 17.54 5.7013 80.4708 80.47 %
3 Marton, Pavol U O Min 98 0 18.04 5.4324 76.6757 76.68 %
4 Beliš, Peter U O Min 100 0 25.50 3.9216 55.3513 55.35 %

Stage Results - Standard

Place Name No. Class Div PF Points Pen Time Hit
Factor

Stage
Pts Stage %

1 Kovář, Zbyněk U S Min 98 0 13.40 7.3134 100.0000 100.00 %
2 Loučka, Michal U S Min 100 0 17.41 5.7438 78.5380 78.54 %
3 Šarman, Jakub U S Min 98 0 17.43 5.6225 76.8789 76.88 %
4 Tichý, Lukáš U S Min 87 10 16.04 4.8005 65.6395 65.64 %
5 Zajíček, Josef U S Min 100 0 21.39 4.6751 63.9246 63.92 %
6 Linha, Jakub U S Min 100 0 21.66 4.6168 63.1277 63.13 %
7 Sedlák, Dominik U S Min 100 0 23.55 4.2463 58.0614 58.06 %
8 Šlachtová, Silvie U S Min 96 0 23.63 4.0626 55.5503 55.55 %
9 Matuška, Václav U S Min 98 0 25.02 3.9169 53.5572 53.56 %
10 Loučka, Matěj U S Min 100 0 26.96 3.7092 50.7176 50.72 %
11 Hříbek, Miroslav U S Min 100 0 28.99 3.4495 47.1662 47.17 %
12 Šobová, Veronika U S Min 94 0 28.48 3.3006 45.1301 45.13 %
13 Vaculín, Simon U S Min 98 0 31.32 3.1290 42.7842 42.78 %
14 Loučka, Dominik U S Min 100 0 33.82 2.9568 40.4301 40.43 %
15 Frydrych, Vojtěch U S Min 100 0 34.08 2.9343 40.1217 40.12 %
16 Štěpán, Radek U S Min 96 0 34.55 2.7786 37.9929 37.99 %
17 Tomša, Radim U S Min 100 0 36.73 2.7226 37.2270 37.23 %
18 Čech, Martin U S Min 98 0 36.46 2.6879 36.7526 36.75 %
19 Mozga, Hynek U S Min 88 20 40.02 1.6992 23.2333 23.23 %
20 Kovářová, Radka U S Min 87 10 47.35 1.6262 22.2356 22.24 %
21 Kovář, Víťa U S Min 96 0 63.73 1.5064 20.5971 20.60 %
22 (DQ) Makyča, Vojtěch U S Min
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Bohemia League 3. kolo - Stage 5 - 2019-03-23

Stage Results - Open

Place Name No. Class Div PF Points Pen Time Hit
Factor

Stage
Pts Stage %

1 Marton, Peter U O Min 110 0 16.18 6.7985 120.0000 100.00 %
2 Mohyla, David U O Min 118 0 18.19 6.4871 114.5029 95.42 %
3 Marton, Pavol U O Min 108 0 16.85 6.4095 113.1334 94.28 %
4 Beliš, Peter U O Min 116 0 27.43 4.2289 74.6447 62.20 %

Stage Results - Standard

Place Name No. Class Div PF Points Pen Time Hit
Factor

Stage
Pts Stage %

1 Kovář, Zbyněk U S Min 118 0 14.80 7.9730 120.0000 100.00 %
2 Loučka, Michal U S Min 116 0 23.63 4.9090 73.8848 61.57 %
3 Tichý, Lukáš U S Min 115 10 21.45 4.8951 73.6755 61.40 %
4 Šlachtová, Silvie U S Min 104 0 24.24 4.2904 64.5746 53.81 %
5 Linha, Jakub U S Min 109 10 23.12 4.2820 64.4478 53.71 %
6 Tomša, Radim U S Min 114 0 27.14 4.2004 63.2202 52.68 %
7 Sedlák, Dominik U S Min 113 10 24.61 4.1853 62.9922 52.49 %
8 Šarman, Jakub U S Min 116 0 29.35 3.9523 59.4855 49.57 %
9 Zajíček, Josef U S Min 104 30 21.15 3.4988 52.6602 43.88 %
10 Hříbek, Miroslav U S Min 116 0 34.66 3.3468 50.3721 41.98 %
11 Štěpán, Radek U S Min 112 0 34.24 3.2710 49.2317 41.03 %
12 Loučka, Matěj U S Min 120 0 37.49 3.2009 48.1756 40.15 %
13 Loučka, Dominik U S Min 120 0 43.03 2.7888 41.9731 34.98 %
14 Matuška, Václav U S Min 115 10 38.18 2.7501 41.3918 34.49 %
15 Šobová, Veronika U S Min 102 20 30.77 2.6649 40.1095 33.42 %
16 Frydrych, Vojtěch U S Min 113 10 43.35 2.3760 35.7610 29.80 %
17 Kovářová, Radka U S Min 103 10 40.43 2.3003 34.6210 28.85 %
18 Čech, Martin U S Min 112 10 50.51 2.0194 30.3937 25.33 %
19 Mozga, Hynek U S Min 97 10 57.32 1.5178 22.8441 19.04 %
20 Vaculín, Simon U S Min 84 50 27.20 1.2500 18.8136 15.68 %
21 Kovář, Víťa U S Min 101 30 70.22 1.0111 15.2180 12.68 %
22 (DQ) Makyča, Vojtěch U S Min
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Bohemia League 3. kolo - Stage 6 - 2019-03-23

Stage Results - Open

Place Name No. Class Div PF Points Pen Time Hit
Factor

Stage
Pts Stage %

1 Marton, Pavol U O Min 158 0 21.44 7.3694 160.0000 100.00 %
2 Marton, Peter U O Min 152 0 22.72 6.6901 145.2523 90.78 %
3 Mohyla, David U O Min 158 0 25.30 6.2451 135.5889 84.74 %
4 Beliš, Peter U O Min 146 0 37.63 3.8799 84.2377 52.65 %

Stage Results - Standard

Place Name No. Class Div PF Points Pen Time Hit
Factor

Stage
Pts Stage %

1 Kovář, Zbyněk U S Min 150 0 17.72 8.4650 160.0000 100.00 %
2 Tichý, Lukáš U S Min 160 0 23.05 6.9414 131.2023 82.00 %
3 Šarman, Jakub U S Min 154 0 25.73 5.9852 113.1289 70.71 %
4 Šlachtová, Silvie U S Min 152 0 26.50 5.7358 108.4152 67.76 %
5 Sedlák, Dominik U S Min 158 0 29.69 5.3217 100.5864 62.87 %
6 Zajíček, Josef U S Min 155 10 28.06 5.1675 97.6726 61.05 %
7 Loučka, Michal U S Min 160 0 32.50 4.9231 93.0527 58.16 %
8 Linha, Jakub U S Min 156 0 31.78 4.9087 92.7819 57.99 %
9 Matuška, Václav U S Min 160 0 38.53 4.1526 78.4898 49.06 %
10 Tomša, Radim U S Min 152 0 36.62 4.1507 78.4545 49.03 %
11 Šobová, Veronika U S Min 152 0 37.38 4.0663 76.8594 48.04 %
12 Hříbek, Miroslav U S Min 160 0 43.78 3.6546 69.0775 43.17 %
13 Mozga, Hynek U S Min 149 10 45.00 3.0889 58.3841 36.49 %
14 Loučka, Matěj U S Min 160 0 53.73 2.9779 56.2854 35.18 %
15 Čech, Martin U S Min 147 10 51.00 2.6863 50.7742 31.73 %
16 Kovářová, Radka U S Min 142 20 46.19 2.6413 49.9234 31.20 %
17 Loučka, Dominik U S Min 149 10 61.68 2.2536 42.5954 26.62 %
18 Kovář, Víťa U S Min 137 10 69.22 1.8347 34.6788 21.67 %
19 Štěpán, Radek U S Min 132 60 44.25 1.6271 30.7547 19.22 %
20 Frydrych, Vojtěch U S Min 128 90 51.57 0.7369 13.9277 8.70 %
21 Vaculín, Simon U S Min 108 150 15.47 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 %
22 (DQ) Makyča, Vojtěch U S Min
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